
Bethel (MN) (11-13,7-7 MIAC) -vs- Hamline (13-9,5-8 MIAC)
02/11/26 at Hutton Arena, Saint Paul, MN

 
 

 
 
Bethel (MN) 79

Hamline 83

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 400
Site: Hutton Arena, Saint Paul, MN
Referees: Mark Ricker, Chris Tengwall, Joshua Schoaf

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bethel (MN) 37 42 79
Hamline 46 37 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Schmitz,Blake * 34 10-18 4-7 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 1 24
01 Gingras,Sam * 26 6-10 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 15
13 Neubert,Jay * 30 5-9 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 2 13
31 Burke,Nick * 35 2-9 0-2 4-6 2-3 5 3 3 3 0 1 8
12 Charbonneau,Jack * 31 3-5 0-0 2-6 5-5 10 3 1 0 0 2 8
11 Mattes,Adam 21 5-8 0-2 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 11
04 Rosendahl,Caleb 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 5 0 0 0 0
10 Kaul,AJ 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Murray,Evan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-61 10-20 7-13 9-18 27 17 13 8 0 7 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33   45.45 % 5-12   41.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 16-28   57.14 % 5-8   62.50 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 31-61   50.8 % 10-20   50.0 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Vaidya,Raoul * 28 8-16 2-5 6-6 1-3 4 0 3 1 0 0 24
33 Dosmann,Dominic * 29 5-6 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 2 3 1 1 1 14
34 DeDominces,Dane * 30 6-9 0-0 1-1 0-6 6 3 1 2 1 2 13
20 Laliberte,Braedy * 21 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Ebel,Brendan * 33 1-6 0-2 1-2 1-9 10 3 3 2 1 1 3
30 DeDominces,Jake 10 5-6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 13
05 Wall-Atim,Ethan 16 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 4
02 Holecek,Camden 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Donaldson,Brock 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
24 Kunz,Logan 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
12 Braxton,Kaden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-54 5-14 16-20 6-24 30 12 12 7 3 5 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-29   62.07 % 5-9   55.56 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 13-25   52.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 31-54   57.4 % 5-14   35.7 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,NICK(in the paint) 19:37
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,NICK --

19:34 FOUL  by DEDOMINCES,DANE
GOOD FT by BURKE,NICK 19:34 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by BURKE,NICK 19:34

-- REBOUND DEF by EBEL,BRENDAN
19:30 1-2 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DEDOMINCES,DANE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,NICK 19:11
-- REBOUND DEF by DEDOMINCES,DANE

18:50 TURNOVER  by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
STEAL  by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 18:50
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,NICK(in the paint) 18:39
REBOUND OFF by CHARBONNEAU,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 18:31 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by GINGRAS,SAM --
FOUL  by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 18:19

18:19 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by VAIDYA,RAOUL
18:19 4-4 GOOD FT by VAIDYA,RAOUL

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITZ,BLAKE(in the paint) 17:56 6-4 V 2
17:44 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DOSMANN,DOMINIC

-- ASSIST  by EBEL,BRENDAN
MISS JUMPER by CHARBONNEAU,JACK(in the paint) 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by EBEL,BRENDAN
17:10 MISS LAYUP by EBEL,BRENDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,NICK --
GOOD JUMPER by GINGRAS,SAM 17:03 8-7 V 1

16:34 8-9 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by VAIDYA,RAOUL
MISS JUMPER by GINGRAS,SAM(in the paint) 16:12

16:12 BLOCK  by EBEL,BRENDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by EBEL,BRENDAN

16:05 MISS 3PTR by VAIDYA,RAOUL
REBOUND DEF by GINGRAS,SAM --
TURNOVER  by GINGRAS,SAM 15:43

15:43 STEAL  by DEDOMINCES,DANE

15:38 8-11 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by DEDOMINCES,DANE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 15:27
15:27 STEAL  by EBEL,BRENDAN
15:22 MISS LAYUP by EBEL,BRENDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITZ,BLAKE --
15:15 SUB OUT by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY
15:15 SUB OUT by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
15:15 SUB IN by DONALDSON,BROCK
15:15 SUB IN by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN

SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 15:15
SUB OUT by GINGRAS,SAM 15:15
SUB OUT by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 15:15
SUB IN by ROSENDAHL,CALEB 15:15
SUB IN by KAUL,AJ 15:15
SUB IN by MATTES,ADAM 15:15
GOOD LAYUP by MATTES,ADAM(in the paint) 14:55 10-11 H 1
ASSIST  by ROSENDAHL,CALEB --

14:36 10-14 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by VAIDYA,RAOUL
-- ASSIST  by EBEL,BRENDAN

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,NICK 14:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN

14:05 10-17 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by VAIDYA,RAOUL
-- ASSIST  by DONALDSON,BROCK

13:38 FOUL  by EBEL,BRENDAN



GOOD FT by BURKE,NICK 13:38 11-17 H 6
MISS FT by BURKE,NICK 13:38

-- REBOUND DEF by EBEL,BRENDAN
13:14 TURNOVER  by EBEL,BRENDAN

STEAL  by NEUBERT,JAY 13:14
13:09 SUB OUT by VAIDYA,RAOUL
13:09 SUB OUT by EBEL,BRENDAN
13:09 SUB OUT by DEDOMINCES,DANE
13:09 SUB IN by HOLECEK,CAMDEN
13:09 SUB IN by DEDOMINCES,JAKE
13:09 SUB IN by DOSMANN,DOMINIC

SUB OUT by MATTES,ADAM 13:09
SUB OUT by NEUBERT,JAY 13:09
SUB OUT by BURKE,NICK 13:09
SUB IN by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 13:09
SUB IN by GINGRAS,SAM 13:09
SUB IN by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 13:09
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 12:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
12:42 11-20 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DEDOMINCES,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:42
GOOD LAYUP by CHARBONNEAU,JACK(in the paint) 12:28 13-20 H 7

11:58 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HOLECEK,CAMDEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GINGRAS,SAM(in the paint) 11:29

11:29 BLOCK  by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
-- REBOUND DEF by DOSMANN,DOMINIC

FOUL  by GINGRAS,SAM 11:17
11:17 SUB OUT by DONALDSON,BROCK
11:17 SUB OUT by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
11:17 SUB IN by EBEL,BRENDAN
11:17 SUB IN by DEDOMINCES,DANE

SUB OUT by ROSENDAHL,CALEB 11:17
SUB OUT by KAUL,AJ 11:17
SUB IN by NEUBERT,JAY 11:17
SUB IN by BURKE,NICK 11:17

11:02 MISS JUMPER by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by CHARBONNEAU,JACK --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITZ,BLAKE(in the paint) 10:51 15-22 H 7

10:38 15-25 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DEDOMINCES,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by DOSMANN,DOMINIC

10:16 FOUL  by DEDOMINCES,JAKE
10:09 FOUL  by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
10:09 SUB OUT by DEDOMINCES,JAKE
10:09 SUB IN by VAIDYA,RAOUL

GOOD 3PTR by NEUBERT,JAY 09:59 18-25 H 7
09:41 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DOSMANN,DOMINIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAIDYA,RAOUL
MISS JUMPER by GINGRAS,SAM 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by EBEL,BRENDAN
09:04 MISS 3PTR by EBEL,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITZ,BLAKE --
MISS 3PTR by NEUBERT,JAY 08:47
REBOUND OFF by CHARBONNEAU,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by NEUBERT,JAY(in the paint) 08:42 20-27 H 7
ASSIST  by CHARBONNEAU,JACK --

08:28 MISS 3PTR by HOLECEK,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by CHARBONNEAU,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DEDOMINCES,DANE
07:48 20-29 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DEDOMINCES,DANE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 07:38



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:36 SUB OUT by HOLECEK,CAMDEN
07:36 SUB OUT by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
07:36 SUB OUT by DEDOMINCES,DANE
07:36 SUB IN by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
07:36 SUB IN by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY
07:36 SUB IN by KUNZ,LOGAN

SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 07:36
SUB OUT by GINGRAS,SAM 07:36
SUB OUT by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 07:36
SUB IN by ROSENDAHL,CALEB 07:36
SUB IN by MATTES,ADAM 07:36
SUB IN by MURRAY,EVAN 07:36
MISS JUMPER by ROSENDAHL,CALEB(in the paint) 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by VAIDYA,RAOUL
07:17 MISS LAYUP by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,EVAN --
MISS 3PTR by NEUBERT,JAY 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
FOUL  by NEUBERT,JAY 06:57

06:50 MISS JUMPER by VAIDYA,RAOUL
-- REBOUND OFF by KUNZ,LOGAN

06:38 MISS LAYUP by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KUNZ,LOGAN

FOUL  by ROSENDAHL,CALEB 06:36
06:36 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by KUNZ,LOGAN
06:36 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by KUNZ,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by MATTES,ADAM(in the paint) 06:17 22-31 H 9
ASSIST  by ROSENDAHL,CALEB --

06:02 22-33 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by VAIDYA,RAOUL
MISS 3PTR by MATTES,ADAM 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by VAIDYA,RAOUL
FOUL  by NEUBERT,JAY 05:38

05:38 SUB OUT by VAIDYA,RAOUL
05:38 SUB OUT by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY
05:38 SUB IN by BRAXTON,KADEN
05:38 SUB IN by DEDOMINCES,JAKE

SUB OUT by NEUBERT,JAY 05:38
SUB IN by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 05:38

05:31 22-35 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DEDOMINCES,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by MATTES,ADAM(in the paint) 05:15 24-35 H 11
ASSIST  by ROSENDAHL,CALEB --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:14

05:14 SUB OUT by EBEL,BRENDAN
05:14 SUB IN by HOLECEK,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by MURRAY,EVAN 05:14
SUB OUT by BURKE,NICK 05:14
SUB IN by GINGRAS,SAM 05:14
SUB IN by KAUL,AJ 05:14

04:54 MISS 3PTR by KUNZ,LOGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:52 SUB OUT by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
04:52 SUB OUT by KUNZ,LOGAN
04:52 SUB IN by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
04:52 SUB IN by DEDOMINCES,DANE
04:52 FOUL  by HOLECEK,CAMDEN

MISS LAYUP by ROSENDAHL,CALEB(in the paint) 04:23
REBOUND OFF by ROSENDAHL,CALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by GINGRAS,SAM 04:17 27-35 H 8
ASSIST  by ROSENDAHL,CALEB --

03:50 27-37 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DEDOMINCES,DANE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
GOOD 3PTR by GINGRAS,SAM 03:22 30-37 H 7
ASSIST  by ROSENDAHL,CALEB --
FOUL  by MATTES,ADAM 03:07

03:07 SUB OUT by HOLECEK,CAMDEN
03:07 SUB OUT by DEDOMINCES,JAKE
03:07 SUB IN by VAIDYA,RAOUL
03:07 SUB IN by EBEL,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by ROSENDAHL,CALEB 03:07
SUB OUT by KAUL,AJ 03:07
SUB IN by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 03:07
SUB IN by BURKE,NICK 03:07
FOUL  by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 02:59

02:59 MISS FT by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:59 SUB OUT by BRAXTON,KADEN
02:59 SUB IN by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY
02:59 30-38 H 8 GOOD FT by DOSMANN,DOMINIC

MISS 3PTR by GINGRAS,SAM 02:30
-- REBOUND DEF by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY

02:05 30-40 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DOSMANN,DOMINIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAIDYA,RAOUL

GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 01:48 32-40 H 8
01:31 MISS JUMPER by VAIDYA,RAOUL

REBOUND DEF by GINGRAS,SAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GINGRAS,SAM 01:24 34-40 H 6

01:06 34-42 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DOSMANN,DOMINIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAIDYA,RAOUL

TURNOVER  by BURKE,NICK 00:52
SUB OUT by MATTES,ADAM 00:52
SUB IN by MURRAY,EVAN 00:52

00:42 34-44 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DEDOMINCES,DANE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,NICK(in the paint) 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DEDOMINCES,DANE
00:18 34-46 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEDOMINCES,DANE
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 00:03 37-46 H 9

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline
SUB OUT by MURRAY,EVAN 20:00
SUB IN by NEUBERT,JAY 20:00

19:44 TURNOVER  by DEDOMINCES,DANE
STEAL  by NEUBERT,JAY 19:44
MISS 3PTR by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 19:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DEDOMINCES,DANE
19:18 MISS JUMPER by DEDOMINCES,DANE

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITZ,BLAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by NEUBERT,JAY(in the paint) 18:55 39-46 H 7

18:43 TURNOVER  by DEDOMINCES,DANE
STEAL  by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 18:43
GOOD LAYUP by CHARBONNEAU,JACK(in the paint) 18:38 41-46 H 5

18:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:17 MISS 3PTR by VAIDYA,RAOUL

-- REBOUND OFF by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY
FOUL  by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 18:10

18:10 41-47 H 6 GOOD FT by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY
18:10 41-48 H 7 GOOD FT by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY
17:53 FOUL  by EBEL,BRENDAN

GOOD FT by BURKE,NICK 17:53 42-48 H 6



GOOD FT by BURKE,NICK 17:53 43-48 H 5
17:27 MISS 3PTR by EBEL,BRENDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by VAIDYA,RAOUL
16:57 43-50 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BURKE,NICK 16:38
16:18 43-52 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by VAIDYA,RAOUL
15:57 FOUL  by DEDOMINCES,DANE

SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 15:57
SUB OUT by GINGRAS,SAM 15:57
SUB OUT by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 15:57
SUB IN by ROSENDAHL,CALEB 15:57
SUB IN by KAUL,AJ 15:57
SUB IN by MATTES,ADAM 15:57
MISS LAYUP by MATTES,ADAM(in the paint) 15:51
REBOUND OFF by MATTES,ADAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MATTES,ADAM(in the paint) 15:47 45-52 H 7

15:31 MISS 3PTR by VAIDYA,RAOUL
REBOUND DEF by ROSENDAHL,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,NICK(in the paint) 15:15

15:15 BLOCK  by DEDOMINCES,DANE
-- REBOUND DEF by EBEL,BRENDAN

FOUL  by ROSENDAHL,CALEB 15:07
15:07 45-53 H 8 GOOD FT by VAIDYA,RAOUL(fastbreak)
15:07 SUB OUT by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY
15:07 SUB OUT by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
15:07 SUB IN by DONALDSON,BROCK
15:07 SUB IN by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
15:07 45-54 H 9 GOOD FT by VAIDYA,RAOUL(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by NEUBERT,JAY 14:45
-- REBOUND DEF by DONALDSON,BROCK

14:37 TURNOVER  by EBEL,BRENDAN
STEAL  by KAUL,AJ 14:37
MISS LAYUP by NEUBERT,JAY(in the paint) 14:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by KAUL,AJ 14:29
SUB OUT by NEUBERT,JAY 14:29
SUB IN by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 14:29
SUB IN by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 14:29

14:04 TURNOVER  by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
STEAL  by BURKE,NICK 14:04
GOOD LAYUP by MATTES,ADAM(in the paint) 13:50 47-54 H 7
ASSIST  by SCHMITZ,BLAKE --

13:50 FOUL  by DEDOMINCES,DANE
13:50 SUB OUT by DEDOMINCES,DANE
13:50 SUB IN by DOSMANN,DOMINIC

GOOD FT by MATTES,ADAM 13:50 48-54 H 6
13:29 48-56 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by VAIDYA,RAOUL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 12:57
-- REBOUND DEF by VAIDYA,RAOUL

12:50 MISS LAYUP by VAIDYA,RAOUL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSENDAHL,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,NICK(in the paint) 12:42 50-56 H 6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:41

12:41 SUB OUT by VAIDYA,RAOUL
12:41 SUB OUT by EBEL,BRENDAN
12:41 SUB IN by HOLECEK,CAMDEN
12:41 SUB IN by DEDOMINCES,JAKE

SUB OUT by BURKE,NICK 12:41
SUB IN by GINGRAS,SAM 12:41
FOUL  by GINGRAS,SAM 12:28

12:28 50-57 H 7 GOOD FT by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
12:28 50-58 H 8 GOOD FT by DOSMANN,DOMINIC



TURNOVER  by GINGRAS,SAM 12:10
11:52 50-60 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by DONALDSON,BROCK

GOOD LAYUP by GINGRAS,SAM(in the paint) 11:38 52-60 H 8
11:18 MISS 3PTR by DEDOMINCES,JAKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GINGRAS,SAM 11:15
SUB OUT by ROSENDAHL,CALEB 11:15
SUB IN by NEUBERT,JAY 11:15
SUB IN by BURKE,NICK 11:15
TURNOVER  by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 10:54

10:54 STEAL  by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
10:53 SUB OUT by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
10:53 SUB IN by DEDOMINCES,DANE

SUB OUT by MATTES,ADAM 10:53
SUB IN by GINGRAS,SAM 10:53
FOUL  by NEUBERT,JAY 10:41

10:41 52-61 H 9 GOOD FT by DEDOMINCES,JAKE
10:41 MISS FT by DEDOMINCES,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by CHARBONNEAU,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by NEUBERT,JAY 10:27 55-61 H 6
ASSIST  by GINGRAS,SAM --

10:02 55-63 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DOSMANN,DOMINIC(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,NICK(in the paint) 09:33
REBOUND OFF by CHARBONNEAU,JACK --

09:28 FOUL  by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
MISS FT by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 09:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:28 SUB OUT by DONALDSON,BROCK
09:28 SUB OUT by DEDOMINCES,JAKE
09:28 SUB IN by VAIDYA,RAOUL
09:28 SUB IN by EBEL,BRENDAN

MISS FT by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by EBEL,BRENDAN

09:07 MISS 3PTR by HOLECEK,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by CHARBONNEAU,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by CHARBONNEAU,JACK(in the paint) 08:55
REBOUND OFF by CHARBONNEAU,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by CHARBONNEAU,JACK(in the paint) 08:50 57-63 H 6

08:33 57-65 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by VAIDYA,RAOUL
08:11 FOUL  by EBEL,BRENDAN
08:11 SUB OUT by HOLECEK,CAMDEN
08:11 SUB OUT by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
08:11 SUB IN by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
08:11 SUB IN by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY

SUB OUT by GINGRAS,SAM 08:11
SUB IN by MATTES,ADAM 08:11
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITZ,BLAKE(in the paint) 08:00
REBOUND OFF by CHARBONNEAU,JACK --

07:55 FOUL  by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
GOOD FT by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 07:55 58-65 H 7

07:55 SUB OUT by DEDOMINCES,DANE
07:55 SUB IN by KUNZ,LOGAN

MISS FT by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 07:55
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,NICK --
GOOD 3PTR by NEUBERT,JAY 07:38 61-65 H 4
ASSIST  by BURKE,NICK --

07:23 TURNOVER  by VAIDYA,RAOUL
STEAL  by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 07:23
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITZ,BLAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:19 63-65 H 2

07:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:00 63-67 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 07:00



07:00 MISS FT by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by CHARBONNEAU,JACK --
TURNOVER  by BURKE,NICK 06:37

06:37 STEAL  by KUNZ,LOGAN
06:29 MISS LAYUP by VAIDYA,RAOUL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
06:22 MISS LAYUP by EBEL,BRENDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,NICK --
06:10 FOUL  by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
06:10 SUB OUT by VAIDYA,RAOUL
06:10 SUB OUT by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY
06:10 SUB OUT by KUNZ,LOGAN
06:10 SUB IN by HOLECEK,CAMDEN
06:10 SUB IN by DEDOMINCES,JAKE
06:10 SUB IN by DEDOMINCES,DANE

GOOD FT by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 06:10 64-67 H 3
MISS FT by CHARBONNEAU,JACK 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by EBEL,BRENDAN
FOUL  by BURKE,NICK 06:08

05:50 64-69 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DEDOMINCES,JAKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 05:23 67-69 H 2
ASSIST  by MATTES,ADAM --

05:02 67-71 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DEDOMINCES,JAKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 04:48 70-71 H 1
ASSIST  by BURKE,NICK --

04:29 70-73 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EBEL,BRENDAN

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITZ,BLAKE(in the paint) 04:03 72-73 H 1
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:00

04:00 SUB OUT by HOLECEK,CAMDEN
04:00 SUB OUT by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
04:00 SUB OUT by DEDOMINCES,JAKE
04:00 SUB IN by VAIDYA,RAOUL
04:00 SUB IN by LALIBERTE,BRAEDY
04:00 SUB IN by DOSMANN,DOMINIC
03:47 72-75 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DEDOMINCES,DANE(in the paint)

FOUL  by BURKE,NICK 03:47
03:47 72-76 H 4 GOOD FT by DEDOMINCES,DANE

GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 03:31 74-76 H 2
03:06 MISS JUMPER by VAIDYA,RAOUL

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,NICK --
TURNOVER  by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 02:54

02:54 STEAL  by DEDOMINCES,DANE
02:46 74-78 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by EBEL,BRENDAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 02:46
02:46 74-79 H 5 GOOD FT by EBEL,BRENDAN
02:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MATTES,ADAM 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DEDOMINCES,DANE

02:00 MISS JUMPER by DEDOMINCES,DANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHMITZ,BLAKE --
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,NICK(in the paint) 01:39 76-79 H 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:38
SUB OUT by MATTES,ADAM 01:38
SUB IN by GINGRAS,SAM 01:38

01:18 76-81 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by VAIDYA,RAOUL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GINGRAS,SAM 00:59 79-81 H 2
ASSIST  by BURKE,NICK --

00:27 MISS JUMPER by DEDOMINCES,DANE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EBEL,BRENDAN

FOUL  by NEUBERT,JAY 00:24
00:24 SUB OUT by DOSMANN,DOMINIC



00:24 SUB IN by WALL-ATIM,ETHAN
00:24 MISS FT by EBEL,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITZ,BLAKE --
MISS LAYUP by SCHMITZ,BLAKE(in the paint) 00:13
FOUL  by BURKE,NICK 00:11

00:11 79-82 H 3 GOOD FT by VAIDYA,RAOUL(fastbreak)
00:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:11 79-83 H 4 GOOD FT by VAIDYA,RAOUL(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEF by DEDOMINCES,DANE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:07
MISS 3PTR by SCHMITZ,BLAKE 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by EBEL,BRENDAN


